## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM454032

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ASSOCIATED GROCERS OF FLORIDA, INC.		12/08/2017	Corporation: FLORIDA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	
Street Address:	One Boston Place, 18th Floor	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02108	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4056817	MÁS PARA MI	
Registration Number:	4056816	MORE FOR ME	
Registration Number:	4032570	YA NOS SENTIMOS MEJOR!	
Registration Number:	4032569	WE FEEL BETTER ALREADY!	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023704750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

**Correspondent Name:** Darlena Bari Stark

Address Line 1: 1025 VERMONT AVE NW, SUITE 1130

COGENCY GLOBAL INC. Address Line 2: Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F174266
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanne BL Arnold
SIGNATURE:	/Joanne BL Arnold/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2017

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Grant of Security Interest in US Trademarks Submission\_V\_1#page2.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in US Trademarks Submission\_V\_1#page3.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in US Trademarks Submission\_V\_1#page4.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in US Trademarks Submission\_V\_1#page5.tif

# GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSOCIATED GROCERS OF FLORIDA, INC., a Florida corporation (the "Grantor"), hereby grants to WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Grantee"), a continuing security interest in (a) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under to the United States trademarks, tradenames, trade styles and service marks and all trademark registrations and use-based trademark applications and recordings (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (b) all rights and privileges arising under applicable law with respect to Grantor's use of any Marks, and all reissues, extensions, continuation and renewals thereof, (c) all prints and labels on which any Marks have appeared or will appear, and all designs and general intangibles of a like nature, (d) the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of the Marks, including, without limitation, all customer lists and other records relating to the distribution of products or services bearing the Marks, and (e) all rights corresponding thereto.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Secured Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Amended and Restated Security Agreement by, among others, the Grantor and the Grantee, dated as of March 21, 2013 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

5009111.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the  $\frac{8th}{L}$  day of December, 2017.

ASSOCIATED GROCERS OF FLORIDA, INC., as Grantor

Name: Striart D. McFarland

Title: Chief Executive Officer, President

and Secretary

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative and Collateral Agent as Grantee

By:	
Nam	
Title	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the 8th day of December, 2017.

> ASSOCIATED GROCERS OF FLORIDA, INC., as Grantor

Ву:\_\_\_\_\_ Name \_\_\_\_\_ Title

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative and Collateral Agent as Grantee

Name Joseph Burt Hile: Authorized Signatory

# SCHEDULE A

Reg. Number	Serial Number	Design Mark	Word Mark	Owner Name
4056817	77832360	has man m	MÁS PARA MI	Associated Grocers of Florida, Inc.
4056816	77832350	NORE POR ME.	MORE FOR ME	Associated Grocers of Florida, Inc.
4032570	85087398	A THE STATE OF THE	YA NOS SENTIMOS MEJOR!	Associated Grocers of Florida, Inc.
4032569	85087389		WE FEEL BETTER ALREADY!	Associated Grocers of Florida, Inc.

5009111.2

**RECORDED: 12/11/2017**